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Corrida 1

Team Total Avg Best | BestSpi Class
Time | (km/h) Lap |(km/h)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
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10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

1
29
16
77
43
85
22
27

9
33

Leonel Pernia
Nestor Girolami
Juan Angel Rosso
Raphael Reis
Pedro Cardoso
Tiago Pernia
Celso Neto
Camilo Trappa
Fabricio Pezzini

Nelson Piquet Jr

115 Diego Ciantini

60

88

3
61

7
19
86
99
20

Juan Manuel Casella

Adrian Chiriano
Nicolas Fuca
Fernando Croce
Erick Schotten
Enzo Gianfratti
Gabriel Moura
Enzo Falquete
Bruno Massa

Honda Racing
Hyundai MSA
Paladini Racing
W2 Pro GP

G Racing Motorsport

Honda Racing
W2 Pro GP
Hyundai MSA
Paladini Racing
Honda Racing
Hyundai MSA

Uruguay Racing
Team

Honda Racing
Paladini Racing
Honda Racing
W2 Pro GP

G Racing Motorsport
Cobra Racing Team

Porthack Racing

G Racing Motorsport

Not classified - 13 laps minimum

15 Enrique Maglione

8

5 Fabian Yannantuoni

Joaquin Cafaro

Uruguay Racing
Team

Uruguay Racing
Team

Paladini Racing

12 Etapa TCR SA/TCR Br
08-03-2026 09:08:00 / Curvelo - 3.330m
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. Civic Type R FL5
Elantra N TCR

Leon VZ

Leon VZ

Civic Type R FL5
Leon VZ
Elantra N TCR

Civic Type R FL5
Elantra N TCR

308 GTI TCR

8. Civic Type R FL5

Civic Type R FK7

. Leon VZ

Leon VZ
RS3
Civic Type R FK7

Y. Leon VZ

%
9

308 GTI TCR

308 GTI TCR

Best Lap:1 - Leonel Pernia 1:24.514 141.85km/h

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

17

17
17
17
17
15
13
13
13

27:03.885
27:04.678
27:05.521
27:06.150
27:06.824
27:07.469
27:09.256
27:09.612
27:09.827
27:11.153
27:11.188

27:11.365

27:12.445
27:12.927
27:18.794
27:44.818
27:13.097
19:51.807
20:01.737
27:14.052

8:37.040

4:28.963

3:18.131

125,50
125,44
125,37
125,32
125,27
125,22
125,09
125,06
125,04
124,94
124,94

0.793
1.636
2.265
2.939
3.584
5.371
5.727
5.942
7.268
7.303

124,92 7.480

124,84 8.560
124,80 9.042
124,36 14.909
122,41 40.933
110,11 2 Laps
130,76 4 Laps

129,68 4 Laps
95,37 4 Laps
92,74 3
Laps
133,71 4
Laps
60,51 16
Laps

Emissé&o: 08.03.2026, 09:36:35

0.793
0.843
0.629
0.674
0.645
1.787
0.356
0.215
1.326
0.035

0.177

1.080
0.482
5.867
26.024
2 Laps
2 Laps
9.930
7:12.31!

9 Laps

1Llap

2 Laps

1:24.51: 141,85
1:24.79 141,37
1:24.99' 141,04
1:24.86! 141,26
1:25.13° 140,82
1:24.98 141,06
1:25.261 140,60
1:25.79: 139,73
1:26.141 139,17
1:26.08: 139,25
1:26.03: 139,34

1:26.43! 138,69

1:27.20- 137,47
1:26.02° 139,35
1:30.00- 133,19
1:26.021 139,35
1:25.78! 139,75
1:25.36: 140,44
1:27.14 137,57
1:25.87: 139,60

1:28.42: 135,57

1:26.88 137,97

0,00

3
3
2
2
9
2
4
3
4
9
2
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