

1ª Etapa TCR SA/TCR Br
08-03-2026 09:08:00 / Curvelo - 3.330m

Corrida 1

Emissão: 08.03.2026, 09:36:35

Pos	#	Driver	Team		Laps	Total Time	Avg (km/h)	Diff	Gap	Best Lap	BestSp (km/h)	In	Pits	Class
1	1	Leonel Pernia	Honda Racing	 Civic Type R FL5	17	27:03.885	125,50			1:24.51	141,85	3	0	TCR
2	29	Nestor Girolami	Hyundai MSA	 Elantra N TCR	17	27:04.678	125,44	0.793	0.793	1:24.79	141,37	3	0	TCR
3	16	Juan Angel Rosso	Paladini Racing	 03 TCR	17	27:05.521	125,37	1.636	0.843	1:24.99	141,04	2	0	TCR
4	77	Raphael Reis	W2 Pro GP	 Leon VZ	17	27:06.150	125,32	2.265	0.629	1:24.86	141,26	2	0	TCR
5	43	Pedro Cardoso	G Racing Motorsport	 Leon VZ	17	27:06.824	125,27	2.939	0.674	1:25.13	140,82	9	0	TCR
6	85	Tiago Pernia	Honda Racing	 Civic Type R FL5	17	27:07.469	125,22	3.584	0.645	1:24.98	141,06	2	0	TCR
7	22	Celso Neto	W2 Pro GP	 Leon VZ	17	27:09.256	125,09	5.371	1.787	1:25.26	140,60	4	0	TCR
8	27	Camilo Trappa	Hyundai MSA	 Elantra N TCR	17	27:09.612	125,06	5.727	0.356	1:25.79	139,73	3	0	TCR-J
9	9	Fabricio Pezzini	Paladini Racing	 03 TCR	17	27:09.827	125,04	5.942	0.215	1:26.14	139,17	4	0	TCR
10	33	Nelson Piquet Jr	Honda Racing	 Civic Type R FL5	17	27:11.153	124,94	7.268	1.326	1:26.08	139,25	9	1	TCR
11	115	Diego Ciantini	Hyundai MSA	 Elantra N TCR	17	27:11.188	124,94	7.303	0.035	1:26.03	139,34	2	0	TCR
12	60	Juan Manuel Casella	Uruguay Racing Team	 308 GTI TCR	17	27:11.365	124,92	7.480	0.177	1:26.43	138,69	3	0	TCR
13	88	Adrian Chiriano	Honda Racing	 Civic Type R FL5	17	27:12.445	124,84	8.560	1.080	1:27.20	137,47	9	0	TCR-T
14	3	Nicolas Fuca	Paladini Racing	 03 TCR	17	27:12.927	124,80	9.042	0.482	1:26.02	139,35	4	0	TCR-J
15	61	Fernando Croce	Honda Racing	 Civic Type R FK7	17	27:18.794	124,36	14.909	5.867	1:30.00	133,19	11	0	TCR-T
16	7	Erick Schotten	W2 Pro GP	 Leon VZ	17	27:44.818	122,41	40.933	26.024	1:26.02	139,35	4	0	TCR-J
17	19	Enzo Gianfratti	G Racing Motorsport	 Leon VZ	15	27:13.097	110,11	2 Laps	2 Laps	1:25.78	139,75	6	1	TCR
18	86	Gabriel Moura	Cobra Racing Team	 RS3	13	19:51.807	130,76	4 Laps	2 Laps	1:25.36	140,44	4	0	TCR-J
19	99	Enzo Falquete	Porthack Racing	 Civic Type R FK7	13	20:01.737	129,68	4 Laps	9.930	1:27.14	137,57	8	0	TCR-J
20	20	Bruno Massa	G Racing Motorsport	 Leon VZ	13	27:14.052	95,37	4 Laps	7:12.31	1:25.87	139,60	8	1	TCR-J

Not classified - 13 laps minimum

15	Enrique Maglione	Uruguay Racing Team	 308 GTI TCR	4	8:37.040	92,74	13 Laps	9 Laps	1:28.42	135,57	2	1	TCR-T
8	Joaquin Cafaro	Uruguay Racing Team	 308 GTI TCR	3	4:28.963	133,71	14 Laps	1 Lap	1:26.88	137,97	2	0	TCR-J
5	Fabian Yannantuoni	Paladini Racing	 03 TCR	1	3:18.131	60,51	16 Laps	2 Laps		0,00	0	1	TCR

Best Lap:1 - Leonel Pernia 1:24.514 141.85km/h

- Page 1/1 -